

\$~29

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ TEST.CAS. 97/2015 and IA No. 21383/2015

SHRI ASHOK DHAWAN ..... Petitioner  
Through : Mr. Rishi Bhatnagar, Adv.

versus

STATE & OTHERS ..... Respondents  
Through : Mr. Arun Monga and Ms. Kudrat  
Sandhu, Advs. for respondent no. 3

**CORAM:**  
**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATHAK**

% **ORDER**  
**09.10.2015**

Though notices have not been issued to the respondents, respondent no. 3 appears through her counsel, who points out that CS (OS) no. 787/2015 is pending between the same parties before Hima Kohli, J. and next date, fixed in the matter, is 24<sup>th</sup> February, 2016. It would be appropriate if this petition is also dealt with by the same Bench.

List on 15<sup>th</sup> October, 2015 before the same Bench, subject to orders of Hon'ble the Judge Incharge (Original Side).

**A.K. PATHAK, J.**

**OCTOBER 09, 2015**

rb