

\$~25

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ TEST.CAS. 97/2015

SHRI ASHOK DHAWAN

..... Petitioner

Through

versus

STATE & OTHERS

..... Respondents

Through

Mr. Suryajyoti Singh Paul and

Mr. Kudnat Sandhu, Adv. for D-3

CORAM:

**SH. ASHUTOSH KUMAR (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)**

ORDER

%

19.04.2016

**IA No.4657/2016 under Section 151 CPC moved by respondent
No.3 Ms. Navita Arun Vohra for condonation of delay of 8 days in
filing objection/ written reply.**

Learned counsel for the respondent has submitted that already delay has been condoned and objection/ written reply has been taken on record on 08.04.2016 and has requested that application may be dismissed as withdrawn. Ordered accordingly.

The application is accordingly disposed of.

**ASHUTOSH KUMAR (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

APRIL 19, 2016/aky