

\$~25

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**  
+ **TEST.CAS. 97/2015**  
**SHRI ASHOK DHAWAN** ..... Petitioner

Through

versus

**STATE & OTHERS**

..... Respondent

Through **Mr. Kamal Kapoor, Adv. for R-2**  
**Ms. Ruchira Arora, Adv. for R-4**

**CORAM:**  
**ASHUTOSH KUMAR (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR**  
**(JUDICIAL)**

**ORDER**

% **14.07.2016**

**IA No.8057/2016 under Order VIII Rule 1 r/w Section 151 CPC for condonation of delay in filing of response/reply to the objections of respondent no.3 moved on behalf of respondent no.2**

Issue notice of the captioned IA to respondent no.3 through counsel on filing of PF. It be indicated on the notice that reply, if any, may be filed within one week with advance copy to the applicant. Thereafter respondent no.3 may file rejoinder to the same at least three days before next date of hearing. Steps be taken within two days.

Re-notify for completion of pleadings of this IA on date already fixed i.e. on 02.08.2016.

**ASHUTOSH KUMAR (DHJS)**  
**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

**JULY 14, 2016/ab**