

\$~10

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ TEST.CAS. 97/2015

SHRI ASHOK DHAWAN Petitioner

Through Mr. Rishi Bhatnagar, Adv.

versus

STATE & OTHERS Respondent

Through Mr. Dashrath Raghav, Adv. for R-2

Ms. Kudrat Sandhu, Adv. for R-3

Ms. Ruchira Arora & Mr. Dhananjay

Mehlawat, Advs. for R-4

CORAM:

**ASHUTOSH KUMAR (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)**

ORDER

% **19.08.2016**

Test Case 97/2015

Response has been filed by the petitioner to the objections of respondent no.3. However no rejoinder has been filed by respondent no.3 to the response of petitioner and that of respondent no.2. Learned counsel for respondent no.3 has submitted that she does not wish to file any rejoinder to the response of petitioner but rejoinder to the response of respondent no.2 shall be filed during the course of day. Copy of the same be supplied to opposite side.

List the matter before the Hon'ble Court on date already fixed there i.e. 23.08.2016, for further directions.

**ASHUTOSH KUMAR (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

AUGUST 19, 2016/ab