

\$~14

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ TEST.CAS. 97/2015
SHRI ASHOK DHAWAN Petitioner
Through Mr. Rishi Bhatnagar, Adv.

Versus

STATE & OTHERS Respondent
Through Mr. Kamal Kapoor, Adv. for R-2
Mr. Arun Monga, Adv. for R-3
Mr. Rajesh Yadav, Adv. for R-4

CORAM:
ASHUTOSH KUMAR (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)

ORDER

% **15.09.2016**

Test Case 97/2015

As per office note, affidavit qua admission/denial of documents of respondent no.3&4 has been filed by petitioner and affidavits qua admission/denial of documents of petitioner and that of respondent no.3, have been filed by respondent no.4.

Learned respective counsels for respondent no.2&4 have stated that they are supporting the case of the petitioner. Respondent no.3 is the sole contesting respondent. Learned counsel for respondent no.2 has sought and is granted last opportunity of one week to file affidavit qua admission/denial of document of respondent no.3 only.

Learned counsel for respondent no.3 has stated that affidavit qua admission/denial of documents of petitioner and respondent no.4 was filed vide diary no.242209 on 14.09.2016. Same be brought on record.

Contd....2

-2-

At request, re-notify the matter for admission/denial of documents on 18.10.2016.

**ASHUTOSH KUMAR (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

SEPTEMBER 15, 2016/ab