

\$~13

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

TEST.CAS. 97/2015

SHRI ASHOK DHAWAN

..... Petitioner

Through

None.

versus

STATE & OTHERS

..... Respondent

Through

Mr. Kamal Kapoor, Adv. for R-2

Mr. Suryajyoti Singh Paul, Adv. for R-3

Mr. Rajesh Yadav & Mr. Aditya

Chandra, Advs. for R-4

CORAM:

ASHUTOSH KUMAR (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

ORDER

%

18.10.2016

Test Case 97/2015

As per office note, affidavit of respondent no.3 qua admission/denial of documents of petitioner and respondent no.4 has come on record, whereas affidavit of respondent no.2 qua admission/denial of documents of respondent no.3 has been returned under objection.

Learned counsel for respondent no.2 undertakes to remove the objections and to ensure that said affidavit comes on record before next date of hearing. He has further submitted that learned counsel for petitioner has informed him that he is unable to appear today due to his other prior urgent engagement.

Accordingly at request, re-notify the matter for admission/denial of documents, in terms of previous order, on 24.10.2016.

**ASHUTOSH KUMAR (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

OCTOBER 18, 2016/ab