

\$~20

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **TEST.CAS. 97/2015**

**SHRI ASHOK DHAWAN** ..... Petitioner

Through Mr. Anshul Gupta Adv.

versus

**STATE & OTHERS** ..... Respondents

Through Mr. Ahmad Shahroor Adv. for R-2

Mr. Suryajyoti Singh with Mr. Karun  
Sandhu Advs. for R-3

Mr. Aditya Chandra Adv. for R-4

**CORAM:**

**ASHUTOSH KUMAR (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

**ORDER**

% **21.12.2016**

**TEST.CAS. 97/2015**

No list of witnesses and affidavit by way of evidence have been filed by the petitioner.

As per previous order dated 26.10.2016 of Hon'ble Court, the mother/respondent no.2 has to lead her evidence first.

Learned counsel for respondent no.2 has submitted that list of witnesses and affidavit by way of evidence could not be filed as the main counsel has been blessed with a child.

Learned counsels for parties present have submitted that list of witnesses shall be filed within two weeks and learned counsels for petitioner and respondent no.2 have also submitted that affidavits by way of evidence shall be filed within the same time line.

Re-notify for evidence of respondent no.2 on 22.03.2017 at 12.00 noon.

**ASHUTOSH KUMAR (DHJS)  
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

**DECEMBER 21, 2016/cd**