

\$~13

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ TEST.CAS. 97/2015
SHRI ASHOK DHAWAN

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Rishi Bhatnagar, Adv.

versus

STATE & OTHERS

..... Respondents

Through: Mr. Kamal Kapoor, Adv for R-2
Mr. Trideep Pais, Ms. Amritananda
Chakravorty & Ms. Shreya Munoth,
Adv for R-3
Mr. Rajesh Yadav, Adv for R-4

CORAM:
SH. DEEPAK WASON (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)

% **ORDER**
08.04.2019

TEST.CAS. 97/2015 & IA no. 12885/2017.

At joint request, matter be placed before Hon'ble Court for the date already fixed i.e **24.07.2019** for further directions.

At joint request, dates given as **9th, 15th and 16th April, 2019** are hereby cancelled.

DEEPAK WASON (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

APRIL 08, 2019/ym