

\$~9

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ TEST.CAS. 97/2015
SHRI ASHOK DHAWAN

..... Petitioner

Through : Mr. Rishi Bhatnagar, Adv.

versus

STATE & OTHERS

..... Respondent

Through : Mr. Kamal Kapoor, Adv. for D2.
Mr. Rajesh Yadav, Adv. for D4.
Mr. Trideep with Mr. Amrita Nanda
Chakravorty, Adv. for R3.

CORAM:

SH. DEEPAK WASON (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

% **ORDER**
11.09.2019

No witness is present. It is submitted by learned counsel for the petitioner that witness is not well and requests for an adjournment. Not opposed.

Re-notify the matter for petitioner's evidence on 05.12.2019.

SH. DEEPAK WASON (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

SEPTEMBER 11, 2019/k