

\$~8

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ TEST.CAS. 97/2015
SHRI ASHOK DHAWAN

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Rishi Bhatnagar & Mr. Mohan
Kumar Khullar, Advs

versus

STATE & OTHERS

..... Respondents

Through: Mr. Kamal Kapoor, Adv for R-2
Ms. Amritananda Chakravorty, Adv
for R-3
Ms. Ruchira V. Arora, Adv for R-4

CORAM:
SH. DEEPAK WASON (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)

% **ORDER**
05.02.2020

No witness is present. At joint request, re-notify the matter for
PE on 19.05.2020.

DEEPAK WASON (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

FEBRUARY 05, 2020/ym

[Click here to check corrigendum](#)