



\$~20

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **TEST.CAS. 97/2015**
SHRI ASHOK DHAWAN

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Rishi Bhatnagar and
Riishabh Gaur, Adv. (Through
VC)

versus

STATE & OTHERS

..... Respondent

Through: Mr. Akshat Gupta, Adv. for D-3
(Through VC)
Mr. Nitin Arjun for R-4

CORAM:
**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. MANISH
SHARMA, (DHJS)**

% **ORDER**
20.03.2024

Ld. Presiding Officer is on leave today.

As per directions, re-notify the matter for the purpose
already fixed on **22/04/2024**.

Reader to
SH. MANISH SHARMA, (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)
MARCH 20, 2024

Click here to check corrigendum, if any