



\$~22

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ TEST.CAS. 97/2015

SHRI ASHOK DHAWAN

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Rishi Bhatnagar & Mr.
Rishabh Gaur, Advs. with Mr.
Sumant Chadha, (Through VC)

versus

STATE & OTHERS

.... Respondent

Through: None for R-1.

Mr. Kamal Kapoor, Adv. for R-2.
(Through VC)

Mr. Vedant Kapur & Mr. Kanstubh
Chaturvedi, Advs. for R-3

Ms. Ruchira V. Arora & Mr.
Dhananjay Mehlawat, Advs. for R-
4.

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. DEVENDER
KUMAR GARG (DHJS)**

ORDER

22.04.2024

%

Proceedings are being conducted through hybrid mode.

1. The matter is listed for remaining plaintiff's evidence.
2. As per office noting, vakalatnama has been filed on behalf of respondent no.3.
3. Learned counsel for respondent no. 3 has sought adjournment stating that he has been recently engaged.
Not opposed.
4. Re-notify the matter for RPE on **20th August, 2024.**

**DEVENDER KUMAR GARG (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

APRIL 22, 2024/v

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)