



\$~21

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

TEST.CAS. 97/2015

SHRI ASHOK DHAWAN

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Rishi Bhatnagar & Mr.
Rishabh Gaur, Advs.

versus

STATE & OTHERS

..... Respondent

Through: None for R-1
None for R-2.
Mr. Kanstubh Chaturvedi, Adv.
for R-3 (appeared through VC)
Mr. Dhananjay Mehlawat, Adv.
for R4

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. MANISH
SHARMA, (DHJS)**

ORDER

20.08.2024

%

1. The matter is listed for remaining plaintiff's evidence. PW Ms. Suman Chadha has joined the proceedings through video conference.
2. Learned proxy counsel for respondent no.3 seeks adjournment on the ground that main counsel is not available today due to some medical emergency. Not opposed. Adjournment is granted.
3. Re-notify the matter for RPE on **21st October, 2024.**

**MANISH SHARMA, (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

AUGUST 20, 2024/nk

Click here to check corrigendum, if any