



\$~19

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ TEST.CAS. 97/2015
SHRI ASHOK DHAWAN

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Riishabh Gaur, Adv. with
PW-2 Mr. Sumand Chadha

versus

STATE & OTHERS

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Samar Bansal, Mr. Vedant
Kapur, Mr. Kaustubh Chaturvedi,
Advs. for R-3 with R-3 in person.
Ms. Ruchira V. Arora & Mr.
Dhananjay Mehlawat, Advs. for
R-4

CORAM:
**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. MANISH
SHARMA, (DHJS)**

ORDER
21.10.2024

%

Ld. Presiding Officer is on leave today.

As per directions, re-notify the matter for the purpose
already fixed on **18th December, 2024.**

Private Secretary a/w
SH. MANISH SHARMA, (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)
OCTOBER 21, 2024/nk
[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)