



\$~17

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ TEST.CAS. 97/2015
SHRI ASHOK DHAWAN

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Rishi Bhatnagar & Mr.
Rishabh Gaur, Adv.

versus

STATE & OTHERS

..... Respondent

Through: None for R-1
Mr. Kamal Kapoor, Adv. for R-2
(appeared through VC)
Mr. Kanstubh Chaturvedi, Adv.
for R-3 (appeared through VC)
Mr. Rajesh Yadav. Sr. Adv. with
Ms. Ruchira Arora, Adv. for R4

CORAM:
**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. MANISH
SHARMA, (DHJS)**

ORDER

06.02.2025

%

1. PW-3 Mr. Sumant Chadha is examined, cross-examined and discharged.
2. Learned counsel for petitioner submits that he does not wish to examine any other witness and wishes to close petitioner's evidence. His statement to this effect is recorded separately.
3. Learned counsel for respondent no.4 also submits that she does not wish examine any witness in the matter and wishes to close evidence on behalf of respondent no.4. Her statement to this effect is recorded separately.
4. Learned counsels appearing on behalf of respondent no.2 & 3 through video conference submit that they



may also not lead any evidence and they will make appropriate submission on the next date of hearing.

5. Learned counsel for respondent no.3 submits that he has moved an application seeking withdrawal of objections to the petition. However, the same has not come on record. Learned counsel for respondent no.3 is requested to check it up with the Registry and have the same placed on record.
6. Re-notify the matter for further proceedings on **06th March, 2025.**

Time of commencement of proceedings:	12:15pm
Time of commencement of recording of evidence:	12:20pm
Time of conclusion of evidence:	12:45pm
Time of conclusion of proceedings:	12:55pm
Number of pages of evidence recorded:	2

MANISH SHARMA, (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)
FEBRUARY 6, 2025/nk
Click here to check corrigendum, if any