



\$~O-9

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ TEST.CAS. 97/2015

SHRI ASHOK DHAWAN

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Rishi Bhatnagar and Mr. Rishabh
Gaur, Advocates.

versus

STATE & OTHERS

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Rajesh Yadav, Senior Advocate
with Ms. Ruchira V. Arora and Mr. Dhananjay
Mehlawat, Advocates for R-4.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE JYOTI SINGH

ORDER

28.11.2025

%

List for further hearing on 22.12.2025.

JYOTI SINGH, J

NOVEMBER 28, 2025/RW