



\$~43

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ TEST.CAS. 97/2015

SHRI ASHOK DHAWAN

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Rishi Bhatnagar and Mr.
Riishabh Gaur, Advocates.

versus

STATE & OTHERS

.....Respondents

Through: Ms. Ruchi V. Arora, Advocate for
R-4.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE JYOTI SINGH

ORDER

23.01.2026

%

1. Learned counsel for Respondent No. 4 seeks an adjournment on the ground that Mr. Rajesh Yadav, learned Senior Counsel for Respondent No. 4 is indisposed today.

2. At request, list on 09.03.2026.

JYOTI SINGH, J

JANUARY 23, 2026

S.Sharma