



\$~49

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ TEST.CAS. 97/2015

SHRI ASHOK DHAWAN

.....Petitioner

Through: None.

versus

STATE & OTHERS

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Rajesh Yadav, Sr. Adv. with Ms.  
Ruchira V. Arora & Mr. Dhananjay  
Mehlawat, Advs. for R-4.

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AVNEESH JHINGAN**

**ORDER**

**10.04.2026**

%

1. Learned counsel appearing for respondent no.4 submits that there is a medical exigency in the family of the learned counsel for the petitioner.
2. Put up on 05.05.2026.

**AVNEESH JHINGAN, J**

**APRIL 10, 2026**

**'ha'**